Bulloch County
Board of
Commissioners
Regular Meeting

Meeting Function: Board of Commissioners

Meeting Chair: Chairman, Garret Nevil (Presiding)

Parliamentarian: County Attorney, Jeff Akins

Type of Meeting:

Recorder:

Ex-Officio:

04.21.2015

Estimated Time: 1 hour & 15 Minutes
North Main Annex Community Room
Statesboro, Georgia

8:30 AM

Regular Meeting

Clerk of the Board, Olympia Gaines

Tom Couch, County Manager; Andy Welch,
Assistant County Manager; Whitney Richland,

Chief Financial Officer, Kristie King, Chief

Accountant, Mike Rollins SBCPRD Director,

Fred White Solid Waste Director

General Business Agenda

ITEM
Call to Order; Welcome Media and Visitors
Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
Roll Call
Approval of General Agenda
Public Comments
Consent Agenda

To approve the minutes of the Regular Meeting and
Executive Session held on April 7, 2015 and minutes for
Work Session held on April 9, 2015

Resolution to approve Policy to Implement Method for
Determining Eligibility for Bulloch County Employee
Health Care Plan

To approve agreement with HiCast Sports (Backstop Camera
System for Mill Creek Regional Park).

To authorize lease agreement renewal with Pineland BHDD
To authorize an engineering agreement for intersection design
New Business

Discussion and/or Action: to authorize negotiation of an
agreement for revenue compliance audits

Discussion: to discuss the Curbside Recycling

Program

Commission and Staff Comments
Executive Session

Adjourn

RESOURCE PERSON/FACILITATOR

Chairman Nevil
Commissioner Mosley
Clerk of the Board
Chairman Nevil
Audience

Chairman

Clerk of the Board

County Attorney

Parks & Recreation

Administration/County Manager

Capital Projects/County Manager

Finance

Solid Waste

Chairman Nevil, et al.
County Attorney

Chairman Nevil

TIME
8:30 AM
8:32 AM
8:34 AM
8:36 AM
8:38 AM
8:40 AM

8:45 AM

9:00 AM

9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM

REFER

Tab A

Tab B

TabC

Tab D
Tab E

Tab F

Tab G

Additional Information: None

Background information in Board packets.







